503339452 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAREN S. GUSHURST	03/28/2011
DONGLAI YANG	04/04/2011
MELANIE ROE	03/25/2011
NATHAN SCHULTHEISS	04/04/2011
PETINKA VLAHOVA	03/25/2011
JEFFREY S. STULTS	04/04/2011
TRAVIS L. HOUSTON	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTUIT, INC.
Street Address:	TWO GREENWICH OFFICE PARK
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13644241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: edunkle@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119557-02211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISABETH H. DUNKLE
SIGNATURE:	/Elisabeth H. Dunkle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

PATENT 503339452 REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0186

Total Attachments: 9 source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors - Aptuit#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Karen S. Gushurst, Donglai Yang, Melanie Roe, Nathan Schultheiss, Petinka Vlahova, Jeffrey S. Stults, and Travis L. Houston of West Lafayette, Indiana, Annandale, New Jersey, Lafayette, Indiana, Lafayette, Indiana, West Lafayette, Indiana, West Lafayette, Indiana, and Lafayette, Indiana, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Aptuit, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having their principal places of business at Two Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, Connecticuit 06831, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Aptuit, Inc.

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

FORMS OF RIFAXIMIN AND USES THEREOF

described in the following applications:

X United States Application No. 12/676,756, filed on March 5, 2010
International Application No. PCT/US09/035192, filed on February 25, 2009
United States Provisional Application No. 61/031,329, filed on February 25, 2008

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and , respectively and their successors and assigns but at their or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and , respectively and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

PATENT REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0188

Karen S. Gushurst

Date: MY	<u> 28, 2</u>			
United States of Am	erica)		
State of)		
County of		}		
On this 24+	day of	March	, 2011	before me, the
the undersigned nota			Karen S. Gushurst	*********
(name of documents	agner), prove	d to me through sati	sfactory evidence of	identification,
which was WOY	K acac	autance –	to be the	person whose name
is signed on the prec	eding or attac	hed document in m	y presence.	
Katha.	EW	lauckon	icial signanas allos	uniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
My commission expi	ires		*:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
				SEAL OF THE CONTROL O

	Donglai '	Yang
Date: 4/4/2011		
United States of America State of County of		
On this Up day of Agril 204,	2011	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Dongla	ii Yang
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory which was \(\sum_{\text{U}} \sum	to be the	dentification, person whose name
Door W. M. n.	nature and se	al of notary)
My commission expires		EETHY MATHEW NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 0, 2012

	Mula	Melanie	
		Melanie	Roe
Date: <u>March 15, 2011</u>			
United States of America			
State of)			
County of			
On this 25 th day of March	, ,	2011	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeare	d	Melani	e Roe
(name of document signer), proved to me through			
which was WOYK acquaintay	XC	$\underline{}$, to be the p	person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attacked document i	n my presence) .	
Kathon Emanuh	(official agn	Ming and ex Consission Manning Manning	William (Mary)
My commission expires		Mariana	`@: <u>*</u>
		i Canoecos W. Vic. state	
		***************************************	1405

	Vather Shitles
\$ \$	Nathan Schultheiss
Date: 4 4 3011	
United States of America)	
State of OKLA Homa)	
County of STEPHENS)	
On this day of Goril the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	, 2011 before me, the Nathan Schultheiss
(name of document signer), proved to me through sa	tisfactory evidence of identification,
which was There was him to be	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in n	ny presence.
Limer Jakoba	fficial signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires	. <u>2014</u>

Notery Public, State of Okishome
TAMMY KNIGHT
Commission # 10001384
Stephens Co., Okishome
Expires 02-18-2014

5

Jebruka	Vlahorz.
Petir	ika Valhova

Date: March 25, 2011	
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of	
On this 254 day of MOVC, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared,	2011 before me, the Petinka Valhova
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory ex	/idence of identification,
which was NOCK OCOUR UNTONCES	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (official signs)	MANUAL AND
My commission expires	NOTARY SEAL
	ANGLIC STATE COMM

Sign	4. S.	Stu	le e
710	aeffrey S	. Stults	***************************************

Date:	ert 64, 3011				
United States of	America)			
State of)	/		
County of			enext p	2996	
On this	day of		, 2011	before me, the	
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jeffrey S. Stults				S. Stults	
(name of docum	ent signer), proved to me	through satisfa	ctory evidence of i	dentification,	
which was			, to be the person whose name		
is signed on the	preceding or attached doc		resence.	•	
2		(offici	al signature and se	al of notary)	
My commission	expires				

State of California	2000			
County of San Natza				
On A A TAIL hofore ma	MOUS Piere Insert Name and Title of the Cathour			
On Defore me,	Here Insert Name up 7 Title of the Cifficer			
personally appeared Jewise	Lack 44 Stults			
···· 4 ··· 4	Name(s) or bigner(s)			
NOLLY N. SRENNAN Commission # 1209005 Notary Public - California San Mateo County Sty Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Afternation of the second seco				
	Signature:			
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL			
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent ren	nd by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document	at Account			
Time or Type of Document: Poly	ent Assign Ment Number of Pages:			
Document Date: 4 4 201	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name	Signer's Name:			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):				
☐ Individual	Individual Constitution			
\$ professional and the second	umb lyses Partner Limited General Top of thumb joss.			
☐ Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee			
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator .			
□ Other:	☐ Other:			
	1 a			
Signat is Barragarina.	Cionar la Danisa antina			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

PATENT REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0195

	Twit Noute
	Travis L. Houston
Date: March 25, 2011	
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this 25 th day of MOVCX the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	2011 before me, the Travis L. Houston
(name of document signer), proved to me through sa	
which was <u>NOR OCCUMENT YOUR</u> is signed on the preceding or attached document in m	while person whose name
	Signature (Signature)
LETYNYA ZIMWILL	្រីព្រះ្នាំនៅ អាច្ចារុសមេខាស់ ស្រាស់ notary)
My commission expires	
	The state of the s